
To

NO : EDN- H (23) 1-6/98-CR-G-VOL-ll 
Directorate of Higher Education 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001

Dated Shimla, the

Ail the Deputy Director of Higher Education 
In Himachal Pradesh
Ail the Deputy Director of Elementary Education 
In Himachal Pradesh

Sub:- Submission of ACRs regarding Jr. Asstt. :or the promotion to the post of
Sr. Asstt.

Memo:-

You are directed to send the ACRs of Jr. Asstt. under your control as per list enclosed within 05 
days receipt of this letter as the same is required for the purpose of the promotion to the post of Sr. Asstt. as per 
Annexure 1-3 is enclosed for ready reference before forwarding this case ensure making of dossier & seniority 
number on ACRs forms. The department will not be responsible for the delay of the promotion.

In transfer case, the previous school / office will Inform personally the same person for the 
above same reason. The selected candidates list is already kept in the official website, 
(www. educationhp.org) this may be given personal attention.

Addl. Director of Hr. Education (A) 
Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

Ends. 03 pages
Endst. No Even Dated Shimla, the Nov, 2013

Copy forward for necessary action to :-
1. The Director of Elementary Education Shimla -171001 for further necessary action please.
2. The concerned principals Govt. Colleges / Govt. Sr. Sec School & NCC office marked per list with the direction to 

send the desired ACR through proper channel by marking their dossier number on form.
3. Thj^uperintendent E-l Branch for information please.

^^technical officer IT cell to update in the website.
5 .Guard file.

- A
Addl. EJlrector of Hr, Education (A) 
Himachal Pradesh Shimla.



Awaited ACRs in r/o Jr. Asstt. for the promotion to the post of Sr. Asstt.

Sr.No. Sty. No. Name
S/Sh./Smt.

Present station DOB DOA Required ACR

1 2850 Vinay Mehta SSS,Averi(Kgr) 5.2.82 1.1.03 12-13
2 2851 Virender Kumar SSS,Dasehra(MND) 13.1.76 3.1.03 12-13
3 2852 Balak Ram SSS,Kosrian(Blp) 15.11.62 4.1.03 9-10 to 12-13
4 2853 Vaneet Kumar SSS,Prithipur(Una) 20.4.82 6.1.03 12-13
5 2854 Amit Thakur SSS,Kehanwal(MND) 21.5.73 7.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
6 2855 Lata Sharma GC, Hamirpur 19.7.75 7.1.03 complete
7 2856 Virender Singh SSS, Balag(SML) 3.4.75 8.1.03 11-12
8 2856-A Rajeev Kumar GHS,Aloh(Kgr) 13.7.75 8.1.03 complete
9 2857 Dinesh Kumar SSS,Sadhot(MND) 4.6.81 8.1.03 complete
10 2858 Parikshit SSS,Purana Kangra 2.11.83 10.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
11 2859 Ravinder Kumar SSS,Mubarikpur(Una) 15.4.74 13.1.03 12-13
12 2860 Rajnesh Garg GHS,Batal(SLN) 16.1.82 13.1.03 12-13
13 2860-A Sajjan Singh SSS,Washni(Smr) 10.5.82 13.1.03 complete
14 2861 Jaggi Ram SSS,Khamadi(Sml) 10.2.75 15.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
15 2862 Sanjeet Kumar SSS, Mohal(Kullu) 18.3.74 20.1.03 complete
16 2863 Himesh Kumar SSS,Bassi(Blp) 5.4.83 20.1.03 12-13
17 2864 Pankaj Sood GHS,Dhabas(Sml) 6.10.81 24.1.03 10-11
18 2865 Sita Devi BEEOArki(SLN) 6.10.81 24.1.03 12-13
19 2866 Dinesh Kumar SSS,Dhusara(Una) 9.10.84 20.3.03 complete
20 2867 Surender Kaur SSS,Santokhgarh(Una) 27.10.65 21.3.03 complete
21 2868 Harsh Kumar GC, Bilaspur 11.4.74 24.3.03 11-12
22 2869 Shilpa Parmar DDHE,D/sala 12.2.84 24.3.03 9-10 to 11-12
23 2869-A Parveen Kumar GHS, Barara(Hmr) 1.1.80 29.3.03 12-13
24 2870 Chander Kala BEEO, Bharmour(CBA) 5.1.83 29.3.03 12-13
25 2870-A Rajesh Kumar SSS,Jaunta(Kgr) 2.8.76 31.3.03 12-13
26 2871 Swaraj Thapa SSS,Dhaloon(Kgr) 10.4.78 1.4.03 complete
27 2872 Krishan Chand SSS,Kothuwan(Mnd) 2.5.82 1.4.03 12-13
28 2873 Suman Chand SSS,Udaipur(L&S) 20.10.81 2.4.03 complete
29 2874 Bhagesh Kumar GHS,Gaighat(SLN) 14.10.83 1.4.03 12-13
30 2875 Bal Raj SSS,Raipir

Maidan(Una)
30.5.77 2.4.03 11-12 to 12-13

31 2876 Kalpana GHS, Manjha(Kgr) 10.10.69 3.4.03 11-12
32 2877 Madan Lai GHS, Sohari(Hmr) 19.6.70 10.4.03 complete
33 2878 Balvir Singh SSS,Samaila(Mnd) 12.5.81 10.4.03 complete
34 2879 Amit Sharma NCC, Mandi 11.8.83 16.4.03 complete
35 2880 Deleted.
36 2881 Ramesh Chand BEEo, Drang-ll(Mnd) 19.12.81 21.4.03 complete
37 2882 Ekta Sharma SSS,Dheera(Kgr) 17.12.71 29.4.03 complete
38 2883 Alok Sharma GHS, Manjiat(Sln) 30.8.72 1.5.03 complete
39 2884 Chander Bhan BEEO, Chauntra- 25.05.76 3.5.03 complete



l(MND)
40 2885 Teg Bhadur GHS,Dagshahi(Sln) 2.4.74 9.5.03 complete
41 2886 Pawan Kumari SSS,Bhadwar(Kgr) 12.2.77 13.5.03 complete
42 2887 Yogesh Kumar SSS,Ghumarwin(Blp) 11.7.82 30.5.03 complete
43 2888 Ajay Choudhary SSSJchhi(Kgr) 11.10.97 5.6.03 10-11
44 2889 Prem Dev GHS, Nirth(Sml) 21.1.75 6.6.03 10-11 to 12-13
45 2890 Nitesh Bhandari GHS,Chandpur(Kgr) 29.3.80 6.6.03 complete
46 2891 Sanjeev Kumar GHS,Niharkhand

Vasla(Blp)
14.7.76 13.6.03 complete

47 2892 Nishikant Sharma GHS, Jakhoo(Sml) 27.3.79 18.6.03 10-11
48 2893 Surender Singh SSS, Bari(Mnd) 25.8.84 20.6.03 complete
49 2894 Navneet Sharma SSS, Kandbari(Kgr) 28.2.80 27.6.03 9-10 to 12-13
50 2895 Ramesh Kumar GC, Indora(Kgr) 3.3.77 30.6.03 complete
51 2895-A Ramesh Singh SSS,Balsa(Sml) 11.10.78 30.6.03
52 2895-B Vikash Sharma SSS,Giora(CBA) 26.12.74 2.7.03 complete
53 2896 Rajeev Sharma DDHE, Solan 12.10.76 2.7.03 complete
54 2897 Ashok Kumar SSS, Sagnam(L&S) 27.11.85 3.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
55 2898 Ashwani Kumar SSS, Karri(Kgr) 11.11.77 3.7.03 11-12
56 2899 Kamal Kant BEEO, Drang-l(Mnd) 2.6.85 4.7.03 12-13
57 2900 Divender Kumar SSS,Sihili(Mnd) 31.12.84 7.7.03 complete
58 2901 Rajesh Chauhan GHS,Nalyana(Mnd) 30.10.84 8.7.03 12-13
59 2902 Rita Rani SSS,Harsar(Kgr) 10.4.64 11.7.03 complete
60 2903 Ajay Jinta DDEE,Shimla-4 11.7.82 11.7.03 12-13
61 2904 Meera Devi SSS, Logani(Mnd) 14.4.68 14.7.03 complete
62 2905 Pawan Kumar SSS,Dharampur(Mnd) 23.12.76 14.7.03 12-13
63 2906 Usha Devi SSS,Riwalsar(Mnd) 29.3.84 14.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
64 2907 Yashpal GHS, Kanaid(Mnd) 3.12.75 15.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
65 2908 Rajeev Kumar GHS,Gorkhuwala(Smr) 15.2.78 16.7.03 complete
66 2909 Neeraj Singh GC, Chowari(CBA) 10.1178 21.7.03 11-12
67 2910 Pankaj Kaundal GHS, Sohra(Kgr) 31.8.74 24.7.03 9-10 & 12-13
68 2911 Sukhwinder Singh SSS,Nangran(Una) 18.10.78 24.7.03 complete
69 2911-A Manish Chauhan SS,Deori-Khaneti(Sml) 10.7.79 1.8.03 9-10 to 12-13
70 2912 Ramesh Kumar SSS, Saroth(Sml) 4.4.74 11.8.03 10-11 & 12-13
71 2913 Santosh Kumari SSS, Kasauli(Sln) 16.2.68 18.3.03 11-12
72 2914 Sunil Dutt GHS,Dagla(Hmr) 24.2.78 21.8.03 12-13
73 2915 Deepak Sharma SSS, Gulela(Hmr) 3.3.85 22.8.03 complete
74 2916 Mahesh Kumar GHS,Samnoli(Kgr) 12.10.77 26.8.03 complete
75 2917 Som Nath SSS,Batwara(Mnd) 6.7.75 29.8.03 complete
76 2918 Hoshiar Singh SSS,Khu-Majhwar(Blp) 8.9.65 3.9.03 12-13
77 2919 Anil Kumar BEEO, Kuthar(Sln) 1.9.73 4.9.03 complete
78 2920 Gulab Singh BEEO,Kalpa(Knr) 15.3.70 5.0.03 11-12 & 12-13
79 2920-A Rajesh Sharma SSS,Puruwala(Smr) 2.3.71 5.9.03 complete
80 2921 Saurav Kumar BEEO, Dehra(Kgr) 26.11.76 8.9.03 12-13
81 2922 Kamaljeet Singh DDHE,Hamirpur 15.5.82 9.9.03 12-13
82 2922-A Manoj Kumar BEEO,Dharampur-

l(Mnd)
24.5.75 10.9.03 complete



83 2923 Rajesh Kaundal GHS, Baduhi(Kgr) 3.2.80 10.9.03 10-11 & 12-13
84 2924 Rajni Devi SSS,Sari(Mnd) 11.10.78 12.9.03 complete
85 2925 Sarita Devi SSS,Tihra(Mnd) 3.7.84 12.9.03 12-13
86 2926 Nand Kishore GHS, Jadrangal(Kgr) 28.8.74 15.9.03 complete
87 2927 Harbans Lai SSS,Chowk(Mnd) 8.3.79 16.9.03 12-13
88 2928 Geeta Devi GHS, Mokshri(Mnd) 3.1.76 18.9.03 11-12 & 12-13
89 2929 Ram Prashad SSS, Suin-Surhar(Blp) 11.12.82 18.9.03 10-11
90 2930 Hira Singh GHS, Bathar(Kullu) 20.6.73 23.9.03 complete
91 2931 Sushma Devi SSS,Bran(Kullu) 10.7.77 24.9.03 10-11
92 2932 Romita SSS,Salol( Kgr) 28.4.80 29.9.03 complete
93 2933 Ambrish Dogra SSS,Amb(Una) 3.1.84 6.10.03 complete
94 2934 Hament Kumar GHS, Ajouli(Una) 19.6.85 6.10.03 complete
95 2935 Dhanesh Kumar SSS,Nagwain(MND) 25.12.73 7.10.03 complete
96 2936 Surjeet Singh GHS,Baloh(Hmr) 14.4.75 9.10.03 complete
97 2937 Sanjay Kumar SSS,Bihun(Mnd) 26.2.81 9.10.03 Complete
98 2938 Alpana Kumari GHS, Mangla(CBA) 24.1.83 13.10.03 11-12 & 12-13
99 2939 Radha Krishan SSS, Kalhog(Sln) 25.4.82 15.10.03 complete
100 2940 Hardesh Thakur SSS,Rohroo(B)(Sml) 25.5.83 16.10.03 12-13
101 2941 Malka Devi BEEO, S/Nagar-l(Mnd) 24.4.71 27.10.03 complete
102 2942 Rajesh Atwal SSS(G)Una 10.3.76 1.11.03 complete
103 2943 Anil Kumar BEEO, Dadasiba(Kgr) 26.2.79 4.11.03 11-12
104 2944 Hari Singh DDHE,Shimla 5.7.76 11.11.03 11-12
105 2945 Anjana Sharma SSS, Rohroo(Sml) 27.4.64 14.11.03 complete
106 2946 Vikrant Thakur GHS Sari(Mnd) 22.6.85 14.11.03 10-11 to 12-13
107 2947 Dinesh Kumar GHS, Raisari(Una) 13.8.76 17.11.03 complete
108 2948 Parmeet Gill GHS, Sarah(Kgr) 31.12.84 18.11.03 10-11 & 12-13
109 2949 Mool Raj SSS,Beetan(Una) 10.9.67 21.11.03 complete
110 2950 Rajender Singh BEEO, S/Nagar- 

ll(Mnd)
25.12.70 1.12.03 11-12

111 2951 Rajender Kumar BEEO,
N/Bhagwan(Kgr)

9.8.81 2.12.03 11-12

112 2952 Ajay Sharma BEEO,Narag(Smr) 20.1.77 5.12.03 complete
113 2953 Geerish Kamal DDHE, Kangra 16.8.85 8.12.03 complete
114 2954 Ankush Kumar SSS,Rehan(Kgr) 23.5.85 19.12.03 complete
115 2955 Manjeet Singh SSS,Charatgarh(Una) 6.2.81 20.12.03 12-13
116 2956 Sandeep Kashyap DDHE,solan 28.12.83 20.12.03 10-11 & 12-13
117 2957 Uttam Singh GHS, Mohini(Kullu) 21.5.85 30.12.03 complete
118 2958 Sanjeev Kumar DDEE, Kullu 10.3.79 1.1.04 11-12 & 12-13
119 2959 Vijay Kumar SSS, Ladbharol(Mnd) 8.7.83 29.1.04 complete
120 2960 Lalita Devi SSS, Rait(Kgr) 8.5.68 16.2.04 complete
121 2961 Om Prakash BEEO,Pangi 4.12.80 17.2.04 11-12 & 12-13
122 2962 Bir Singh GHS, Kanjian(Hmr) 1.4.82 5.3.04 complete
123 2963 Narender Kumar BEEO,Kangra 2.10.85 26.3.04 9-10 to 12-13
124 2964 Sushma Chauhan DHE,Shimla 10.08.67 17.05.04 11-12
125 2965 Deepak Sharma SSS,Arloo(Una) 03.05.83 24.05.04 complete
126 2966 Surjeet Singh SSS,Simni(CBA) 24.10.78 28.05.04 12-13



Awated ACRs in r/o Jr. Asstt. for the ptomotion to the post of Sr. Asstt.

Sr.No. Sty. No. Name
S/Sh./Smt.

Present station DOB DOA Required ACR

1 2850 Vinay Mehta SSS,Averi(Kgr) 5.2.82 1.1.03 12-13
2 2851 Virender Kumar SSS,Dasehra(MND) 13.1.76 3.1.03 12-13
3 2852 Balak Ram SSS,Kosrian(Blp) 15.11.62 4.1.03 9-10 to 12-13
4 2853 Vaneet Kumar SSS,Prithipur(Una) 20.4.82 6.1.03 12-13
5 2854 Amit Thakur SSS,Kehanwal(MND) 21.5.73 7.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
6 2856 Virender Singh SSS, Balag(SML) 3.4.75 8.1.03 11-12
7 2858 Parikshit SSS,Purana Kangra 2.11.83 10.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
8 2859 Ravinder Kumar SSS,Mubarikpur(Una) 15.4.74 13.1.03 12-13
9 2860 Rajnesh Garg GHS,Batal(SLN) 16.1.82 13.1.03 12-13
10 2861 Jaggi Ram SSS,Khamadi(Sml) 10.2.75 15.1.03 11-12 & 12-13
11 2863 Himesh Kumar SSS,Bassi(Blp) 5.4.83 20.1.03 12-13
12 2864 Pankaj Sood GHS,Dhabas(Sml) 6.10.81 24.1.03 10-11
13 2865 Sita Devi BEEOArki(SLN) 6.10.81 24.1.03 12-13
14 2868 Harsh Kumar GC, Bilaspur 11.4.74 24.3.03 11-12
15 2869 Shilpa Parmar DDHE,D/sala 12.2.84 24.3.03 9-10 to 11-12
16 2869-A Parveen Kumar GHS, Barara(Hmr) 1.1.80 29.3.03 12-13
17 2870 Chander Kala BEEO, Bharmour(CBA) 5.1.83 29.3.03 12-13
18 2870-A Rajesh Kumar SSS,Jaunta(Kgr) 2.8.76 31.3.03 12-13
19 2872 Krishan Chand SSS,Kothuwan(Mnd) 2.5.82 1.4.03 12-13
20 2874 Bhagesh Kumar GHS,Gaighat(SLN) 14.10.83 1.4.03 12-13
21 2875 Bal Raj SSS,Raipir Maidan 30.5.77 2.4.03 11-12 to 12-13
22 2876 Kalpana GHS, Manjha(Kgr) 10.10.69 3.4.03 11-12
23 2888 Ajay Choudhary SSSJchhi(Kgr) 11.10.97 5.6.03 10-11
24 2889 Prem Dev GHS, Nirth(Sml) 21.1.75 6.6.03 10-11 to 12-13
25 2892 Nishikant Sharma GHS, Jakhoo(Sml) 27.3.79 18.6.03 10-11
26 2894 Navneet Sharma SSS, Kandbari(Kgr) 28.2.80 27.6.03 9-10 to 12-13
27 2895-A Ramesh Singh SSS,Balsa(Sml) 11.10.78 30.6.03 12-13
28 2897 Ashok Kumar SSS, Sagnam(L&S) 27.11.85 3.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
29 2898 Ashwani Kumar SSS, Karri(Kgr) 11.11.77 3.7.03 11-12
30 2899 Kamal Kant BEEO, Drang-l(Mnd) 2.6.85 4.7.03 12-13
31 2901 Rajesh Chauhan GHS,Nalyana(Mnd) 30.10.84 8.7.03 12-13
32 2903 Ajay Jinta DDEE,Shimla-4 11.7.82 11.7.03 12-13
33 2905 Pawan Kumar SSS,Dharampur(Mnd) 23.12.76 14.7.03 12-13
34 2906 Usha Devi SSS,Riwalsar(Mnd) 29.3.84 14.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
35 2907 Yashpal GHS, Kanaid(Mnd) 3.12.75 15.7.03 11-12 & 12-13
36 2909 Neeraj Singh GC, Chowari(CBA) 10.1178 21.7.03 11-12
37 2910 Pankaj Kaundal GHS, Sohra(Kgr) 31.8.74 24.7.03 9-10 & 12-13
38 2911-A Manish Chauhan SS,Deori-Khaneti(Sml) 10.7.79 1.8.03 9-10 to 12-13
39 2912 Ramesh Kumar SSS, Saroth(Sml) 4.4.74 11.8.03 10-11 & 12-13
40 2913 Santosh Kumari SSS, Kasauli(Sln) 16.2.68 18.3.03 11-12



41 2914 Sunil Dutt GHS,Dagla(Hmr) 24.2.78 21.8.03 12-13
42 2918 Hoshiar Singh SSS,Khu-Majhwar(Blp) 8.9.65 3.9.03 12-13
43 2920 Gulab Singh BEEO,Kalpa(Knr) 15.3.70 5.0.03 11-12 & 12-13
44 2921 Saurav Kumar BEEO, Dehra(Kgr) 26.11.76 8.9.03 12-13
45 2922 Kamaljeet Singh DDHE,Hamirpur 15.5.82 9.9.03 12-13
46 2923 Rajesh Kaundal GHS, Baduhi(Kgr) 3.2.80 10.9.03 10-11 & 12-13
47 2925 Sarita Devi SSS,Tihra(Mnd) 3.7.84 12.9.03 12-13
48 2927 Harbans Lai SSS,Chowk(Mnd) 8.3.79 16.9.03 12-13
49 2928 Geeta Devi GHS, Mokshri(Mnd) 3.1.76 18.9.03 11-12 & 12-13
50 2929 Ram Prashad SSS, Suin-Surhar(Blp) 11.12.82 18.9.03 10-11
51 2931 Sushma Devi SSS,Bran(Kullu) 10.7.77 24.9.03 10-11
52 2938 Alpana Kumari GHS, Mangla(CBA) 24.1.83 13.10.03 11-12 & 12-13
53 2940 Hardesh Thakur SSS,Rohroo(B)(Sml) 25.5.83 16.10.03 12-13
54 2943 Anil Kumar BEEO, Dadasiba(Kgr) 26.2.79 4.11.03 11-12
55 2944 Hari Singh DDHE,Shimla 5.7.76 11.11.03 11-12
56 2946 Vikrant Thakur GHS Sari(Mnd) 22.6.85 14.11.03 10-11 to 12-13
57 2948 Parmeet Gill GHS, Sarah(Kgr) 31.12.84 18.11.03 10-11 & 12-13
58 2950 Rajender Singh BEEO, S/Nagar- 

ll(Mnd)
25.12.70 1.12.03 11-12

59 2951 Rajender Kumar BEEO,
N/Bhagwan(Kgr)

9.8.81 2.12.03 11-12

60 2955 Manjeet Singh SSS,Charatgarh(Una) 6.2.81 20.12.03 12-13
61 2956 Sandeep Kashyap DDHE,solan 28.12.83 20.12.03 10-11 & 12-13
62 2958 Sanjeev Kumar DDEE, Kullu 10.3.79 1.1.04 11-12 & 12-13
63 2961 Om Prakash BEEO,Pangi 4.12.80 17.2.04 11-12 & 12-13
64 2963 Narender Kumar BEEO,Kangra 2.10.85 26.3.04 9-10 to 12-13
65 2964 Sushma Chauhan DHE,Shimla 10.08.67 17.05.04 11-12
66 2966 Surjeet Singh SSS,Simni(CBA) 24.10.78 28.05.04 12-13


